

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS

DISTRICT I

Case Nos. 92-0828-CR,
92-0829-CR, 92-0830-CR,
& 92-0831-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

LAWRENCE HARRIS,

Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal From The Judgments And Orders
Entered In The Circuit Court For Milwaukee
County, The Honorable Janine P. Geske,
Circuit Judge, Presiding

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

ROBERT R. HENAK
SHELLOW, SHELLOW & GLYNN, S.C.
222 East Mason Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
(414) 271-8535

Attorney for Defendant-
Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE TRIAL COURT WAS DEPRIVED OF JURISDICTION TO PROCEED IN THE ESCAPE PROSECUTION WHEN MR. HARRIS WAS UNREASONABLY DETAINED FOR SIX DAYS FOLLOWING HIS ARREST BEFORE BEING TAKEN TO COURT AND CHARGED WITH A CRIME	1
A. Mr. Harris Did Not Waive His Jurisdictional Argument	1
B. Mr. Harris' May 11, 1990 Arrest On The Escape-Related Charges Triggered The Man- datory Requirements Of Wis. Stat. §970.01	2
C. The State Fails To Meet Its Burden Of Demonstrating The Reasonableness Of The Delay	8
D. The Appropriate Remedy Is Dismissal For Lack Of Jurisdiction.	9
II. THE TRIAL COURT'S SENTENCING ERRORS MANDATE RESENTENCING.	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

Cases

County of Riverside v. McLaughlin, 111 S.Ct. 1661 (1991).	8, 9
Herman v. Brewer, 193 N.W.2d 540 (Iowa 1972)	12
Societe Internationale v. Rogers, 357 U.S. 197 (1958).	5
State v. Braun, 103 Wis. 2d 617, 309 N.W.2d 875 (Ct. App. 1981)	4
State v. Brown, 96 Wis. 2d 258, 291 N.W.2d 538 (1980).	11
State v. Holt, 128 Wis. 2d 110, 382 N.W.2d 679 (Ct. App. 1985)	11
State v. McKinney, 168 Wis. 2d 349, 483 N.W.2d 595 (Ct. App. 1992)	3
State v. Milashoski, 159 Wis. 2d 99, 464 N.W.2d 21 (Ct. App. 1990), <u>aff'd</u> <u>on other grounds</u> , 163 Wis. 2d 72, 471 N.W.2d 42 (1991)	11, 12
State v. Mosley, 102 Wis. 2d 636, 307 N.W.2d 200 (1981).	12
State v. Perry, 136 Wis. 2d 92, 401 N.W.2d 748 (1987).	4-5
State v. Rosen, 72 Wis. 2d 200, 240 N.W.2d 168 (1976).	2
State v. Sarlund, 139 Wis. 2d 386, 407 N.W.2d 544 (1987), <u>appeal</u> <u>dismissed</u> , 484 U.S. 999 (1988)	4
State v. Sorenson, 152 Wis. 2d 471, 449 N.W.2d 280 (Ct. App. 1989)	4
State v. Sugden, 143 Wis. 2d 728, 422 N.W.2d 624 (1988).	6, 7
State v. Swanson, 164 Wis. 2d 437, 475 N.W.2d 148 (1991).	5, 6, 8

State ex rel. Van Ermen v. Burke, 30 Wis. 2d 324, 140 N.W.2d 737 (1966). . . .	9, 10
Wurtz v. Fleischman, 97 Wis. 2d 100, 293 N.W.2d 155 (1980).	4
Zuehl v. State, 69 Wis. 2d 355, 230 N.W.2d 673 (1975).	4, 13

Statutes

Wisconsin Statutes:

§970.01	2
§970.01(1).	9
§970.01(2).	9

Other Authorities

Cook, <u>Defense of Criminal Cases in Wisconsin -- Sentencing, Post-Conviction, Corrections</u> 1-32 to 1-33, 1-35 (1987). . . .	12
